PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STMICROELECTRONICS S.R.L.	02/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUMONYX B.V.
Street Address:	ZONE D'ACTIVITIES LA PIECE 2, A-ONE BUSINESS CENTER, ROUTE DE L'ETRAZ
City:	ROLLE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11844465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)908-7653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6309087652

Email: uspto.actions@wwplaw.com Correspondent Name: William Park & Associates Ltd. Address Line 1: 930 N. York Road Suite 201 Address Line 4: Hinsdale, ILLINOIS 60521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA	A0266-0T
----------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Woochoon William Park

Total Attachments: 5

source=PA0266-0T_Name_Change_11844465#page1.tif

source=PA0266-0T_Name_Change_11844465#page2.tif

source=PA0266-0T_Name_Change_11844465#page3.tif

source=PA0266-0T_Name_Change_11844465#page4.tif

source=PA0266-0T_Name_Change_11844465#page5.tif

REEL: 026604 FRAME: 0777 501597249

Contacts: Daniel Francisco Mark Miller

Micron Technology Numonyx B.V. 208-368-5584 916-380-2090

dfrancisco@micron.com mark.miller@numonyx.com

Chuck Mulloy Tom Ludwig
Intel Corporation Francisco Partners
408-765-3484 415-418-2930

<u>cmulloy@intel.com</u> <u>ludwig@franciscopartners.com</u>

MICRON ANNOUNCES AGREEMENT TO ACQUIRE NUMONYX

Transaction Broadens Product Portfolio, Expands Manufacturing and Development Scale and Increases Customer Reach

BOISE, Idaho, and GENEVA, Feb. 9, 2010 – Micron Technology, Inc. (NASDAQ: MU), and Numonyx Holdings B.V. announced today that the companies have signed a definitive agreement under which Micron has agreed to acquire privately held Numonyx in an all-stock transaction valuing Numonyx at approximately \$1.27 billion USD.

Under the terms of the agreement, Micron will issue 140 million Micron common shares to Numonyx shareholders, Intel Corporation, STMicroelectronics, N.V. and Francisco Partners. Up to 10 million additional Micron common shares will be issued ratably to Numonyx shareholders to the extent the volume weighted average price of Micron shares for the 20 trading days, ending two days prior to the close of the transaction, ranges between \$7.00 and \$9.00 per share.

The transaction further strengthens Micron's position as one of the world's leading memory companies, with a broad portfolio of DRAM, NAND and NOR memory products and strong expertise in developing and supporting memory system solutions. Micron would also gain increased manufacturing scale globally and access to Numonyx's customer base, providing significant opportunities to increase multi-chip offerings in the embedded and mobile markets.

"Acquiring Numonyx brings together two memory leaders and positions Micron to offer the most comprehensive, cost-competitive solutions in the industry to a broad range of customers and end-markets," said Steve Appleton, Chairman and CEO of Micron.

PATENT REEL: 026604 FRAME: 0778 "We believe the opportunity for Numonyx to join with Micron will deliver a clear advantage

for our customers and our employees," said Brian Harrison, President and CEO of

Numonyx. "This announcement is a strong testimony to the value of Numonyx

technologies, products and people. The result will be a strong company that can best serve

our target market segments and customers by delivering enhanced memory solutions,

strength and scale. It is good for Numonyx and good for Micron."

Micron currently estimates that the transaction would be accretive to the company on both

free-cash flow and non-GAAP earnings beginning fiscal year 2011. In addition, it is

anticipated that the Numonyx balance sheet will be debt-free following closing.

The transaction is subject to regulatory review and other customary closing conditions and is

currently anticipated to close within three to six months.

Conference Call Details

Micron will host a conference call today at 6:00 p.m. MST to discuss the transaction. The

call, audio and slides will be available online at

http://www.micron.com/investors/conference. A webcast replay will be available on the

company's web site until Feb. 9, 2011. Information regarding the taped audio replay of the

conference call will also be available on www.micron.com beginning at 9:00 p.m. MST.

About Micron

Micron Technology, Inc., is one of the world's leading providers of advanced semiconductor

solutions. Through its worldwide operations, Micron manufactures and markets DRAMs, NAND

flash memory, other semiconductor components, and memory modules for use in leading-edge

computing, consumer, networking, and mobile products. Micron's common stock is traded on the

NASDAQ under the MU symbol. To learn more about Micron Technology, Inc., visit

www.micron.com.

About Numonyx

Numonyx provides a full complement of integrated NOR, NAND, RAM and Phase Change

non-volatile memory technologies and products to meet the increasingly sophisticated needs

PATENT

REEL: 026604 FRAME: 0779

of customers in the cellular, data and embedded markets. Numonyx is dedicated to providing high density, low power memory technologies and packaging solutions to a global base of customers. Additional information about Numonyx is available at www.numonyx.com.

###

Micron and the Micron orbit logo are trademarks of Micron Technology, Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

This press release contains forward-looking statements regarding the impact of the acquisition on Micron's results and operations and the timing of the closing. Actual events or results may differ materially from those contained in the forward-looking statements. Please refer to the documents Micron files on a consolidated basis from time to time with the Securities and Exchange Commission, specifically Micron's most recent Form 10-K and Form 10-Q. These documents contain and identify important factors that could cause the actual results for Micron on a consolidated basis to differ materially from those contained in our forward-looking statements (see Certain Factors). Although we believe that the expectations reflected in the forward-looking statements are reasonable, we cannot guarantee future results, levels of activity, performance or achievements.

PATENT REEL: 026604 FRAME: 0780 DOCKET: PA0266-0T PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the assignor(s)

ASSIGNOR(S)

NUMONYX B.V.

ZONE D'ACTIVIES LA PIECE 2, A ONE BUSINESS CENTER, ROUTE DE L'ETRAZ ROLLE,

SWITZERLAND 1180

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee

ASSINGEE

Hynix Semiconductor Inc. San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

and the heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of the assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States which are disclosed in the U.S. patent application titled

NON-VOLATILE, ELECTRICALLY-PROGRAMMABLE MEMORY

☑ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>August 24, 2007</u> Application Number <u>11/844,465</u> ; or
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by the undersigned on
newspaper gradement in the first
and any and all improvements thereof, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and a Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and reques the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said no been made.

The assignor(s) agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of the assignee to communicate any facts known to it respecting the patent and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, Assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers that may be necessary.

Assignor(s) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignor(s) further covenants that assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor(s) and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET: PA0266-0T PATENT

The undersigned assignor(s), individually and collectively, and as qualified representative(s) of Numonyx B.V. attest that Numonyx B.V., prior to execution of the present instrument, has been the true owner of the U.S. Patent Application Number 11/844,465 of entire rights, title, and interest and that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. The undersigned assignor(s) hereby declare that the statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Gode, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Dated: 5/9/1, 20/1

ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE(S)

Name: Thomas L. Laus, Jr.

Company: Numonyx B.V.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/18/2011

PATENT

REEL: 026604 FRAME: 0782